## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1981/199-Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	13039	34.02.000	Hydrelate, surface active agent, for use in removing water from ethanol	1981/146	100, 27 Augus 1981, p. 2391
AK	12816	38.19.079	Plaswax 1826, a rust preventative for automobiles	1981/133	96, 13 August 1981, p. 2265
AK	13103	38.19.079	Plaswax 1826, a rust preventative for motor vehicles	1981/150	102, 3 September 1981, p. 2444
AK	13104	39.01.005	Nubelar V1450, a high molecular weight thermosetting acrylic resin, for use in long life coating for prepainted metal building components	1981/150	102, 3 September 1981, p. 2444
AK	13075	39.07.299	Prismatic polycarbonate diffusers, for coughtrie C.P. type light fittings	1981/150	102, 3 September 1981, p. 2444
H.O.	720	40.14.049	Rubber cement plugs (wiper plugs), for use in cementing operations in oil well drilling	1981/154	105, 10 September 1981, p. 2527
AK	12970	84.10.029	Pasilac centrifugal self priming pumps, stainless steel type A151316, foot, and horizontal shaft mounted, integrated pump and motor, for use with acidic and alkali chemicals, dairy hygenic and milk processing, model type ZMH	1981/146	100, 27 August 1981, p. 2391
AK	12894	84.22.009	Component parts, peculiar to use in elevator conveyor systems, viz: Thermo plastic elevator buckets 254 mm × 152 mm × 159 mm	1981/146	100, 27 August 1981, p. 2391
AK	12993	85.13.009	Racal-milgo omnimux advanced statistical multiplexers	1981/146	100, 27 August 1981, p. 2391
AK	12923	85.23.021	Controlex Dekoron armoured instrumentation cable, viz: Types IEG, IEK, IEL, IGG, IGK and IGL	1981/146	100, 27 August 1981, p. 2391

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of November 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1981/200—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	13801	39.02.135	Polystone sheet, types M, D, P, to be used in the fabrication of machinery and components  NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.139, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 15	30*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 20* Pac Free*	•••
H.O.	13855	82.05.011	HSS drills, straight shank, right handed, quick spiral and slow spiral flutes  NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 82.05.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	35*	Aul Free* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free*	; ••
H.O.	13792	84.47.001	Levigatrice "special" belt sanding machine, to be used in the furniture industry  NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free*	••
				duty as	ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 3 December 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of November 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.